## 506975078 11/12/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7021917

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506914668
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the FIRST NAME OF THE FOURTH-LISTED INVENTOR previously recorded on Reel 057715 Frame 0561. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS' INTEREST
SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WEI DENG	09/16/2021
DAYONG ZHAI	08/26/2021
LAURA RODON	09/09/2021
BRION W. MURRAY	08/25/2021
JINGRONG J. CUI	09/02/2021
NATHAN V. LEE	08/25/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TURNING POINT THERAPEUTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	10628 SCIENCE CENTER DRIVE, STE. 200	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17104739

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6175426000

**Email:** SAChandler@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: MINTZ

Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 058438-515001US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROY K. HOM

PATENT 506975078 REEL: 058122 FRAME: 0818

SIGNATURE:	/ROY K. HOM/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2021	
Total Attachments: 10		
source=058438-515001US - Previously	Recorded Coversheet#page1.tif	
source=058438-515001US - Previously	Recorded Coversheet - Marked-Up#page1.tif	
source=058438-515001US - Supporting	Document#page1.tif	
source=058438-515001US - Supporting Document#page2.tif		
source=058438-515001US - Supporting Document#page3.tif		
source=058438-515001US - Supporting Document#page4.tif		
source=058438-515001US - Supporting Document#page5.tif		
source=058438-515001US - Supporting Document#page6.tif		
source=058438-515001US - Supporting Document#page7.tif		
source=058438-515001US - Supporting Document#page8.tif		

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6955082

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WEI DENG	09/16/2021
DAYONG ZHAI	08/26/2021
LAURA RODON	09/09/2021
BRIAN-W: MURRAY BRION W. MURBAY	08/25/2021
JINGRONG J. CUI	09/02/2021
NATHAN V. LEE	08/25/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TURNING POINT THERAPEUTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	10628 SCIENCE CENTER DRIVE, STE. 200	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17104739	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175426000

Email: SAChandler@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: MINTZ

Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:
 058438-515001US

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 ROY K. HOM

 SIGNATURE:
 /ROY K. HOM/

 DATE SIGNED:
 10/06/2021

Total Attachments: 8

## ASSIGNMENT

We, Wei DENG, Dayong ZHAI, Laura RODON, Brion W. MURRAY, Jingrong J. CUI, and Nathan V. Lee, are co-inventors of the invention(s) identified below:

United States Application No.: 17/104,739, filed November 25, 2020, and International Application No.: PCT/US2020/062374, filed November 25, 2020, entitled

## COMBINATION THERAPY INVOLVING DIARYL MACROCYCLIC COMPOUNDS.

which claims benefit to U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/941,031 filed November 27, 2019, U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/941,033 filed November 27, 2019, and U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/992,573 filed March 20, 2020.

We, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that we have assigned, sold and transferred, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to:

Assignee:

Turning Point Therapeutics, Inc. 10628 Science Center Drive, Ste. 200

Address:

San Diego, California 92121 United States of America

and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, collectively hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: (1) our entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in these applications including any subsequently filed utility applications, and including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in our names as the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) our entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) our entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications; (5) all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any rights under the applications or patents described in (1), (2), (3) or (4) of this paragraph (including provisional rights to reasonable royalties pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154(d) for any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States) and the right to sue for and collect such damages and royalties for Assignees' own use.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

115530481v.1 1

Attorney Docket Nos. 058438-515001US 058438-515001WO

We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

We further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signed on the dates indicated beside our signatures:

Signature:	Wei DENG	Date:	Sept 16, 2021
Signature:	Dayong ZHAI	Date:	
(Continued	l on next page)		

2

We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

We further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signed on the dates indicated beside our signa	itures:
Signature: Wei DENG	Date:
Signature: Dayong ZHAI	Date: <u>8/26/202/</u>
(Continued on next page)	

2

Attorney Docket Nos. 058438-515001US 058438-515001WO

Signature:		Date:	09/9/21
Cinatuon	Laura RODON		
	Brion W. MURRAY		
Signature:	Jingrong J. CUI	Date:	
Signature:	Nathan V. LEE	Date:	
Sioned an	d hereby accepted on behalf of	the Assionee:	
Signature		Date	
Name		Title	

115530481v.1 3

Attorney Docket Nos. 058438-515001US 058438-515001WO

Signature:	Laura RODON	Date: _				
Signature:	Brion W. MURRAY	Date: _	8-25-2021			
Signature:	Jingrong J. CUI	Date:				
Signature:	Nathan V. LEE	Date: _				
Signed and hereby accepted on behalf of the Assignee:						
Signature		Date				
Name		Title				

Attorney Docket Nos. 058438-515001US 058438-515001WO

Signature:	Laura RODON	Date:	,
Signature:	Brion W. MURRAY	Date:	
Signature:	Jingrong J. CUI	_ Date: Sept	t. 2, 2021
Signature:	Nathan V. LEE	Date:	······································
Signed and	d hereby accepted on behalf of the A	ssignee:	
Signature		Date	
		<del></del>	

Title

Name

Signature: Laura RODON	Date:
Signature: Brion W. MURRAY	Date:
Signature:  Jingrong J. CUI	Date:
Signature: Nathan V. LEE	Date: 8-25-202
Signed and hereby accepted on behalt	f of the Assignee:
Signature	Date
Name	 Title

Attorney Docket Nos. 058438-515001US 058438-515001WO

Signature:	Laura RODON	Date:			
Signature:	Brion W. MURRAY	Date:			
Signature:	Jingrong J. CUI	Date;			
Signature:	Nathan V. LEE	Date:			
Signed and hereby accepted on behalf of the Assignee:					
An		September 29, 2021			
Signature		Date			
annett	e Noah	Evr, Deneral Counsel			
Name		Title			

115530481v.1

**RECORDED: 10/11/2021**